# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ali Manesh	03/26/2007
Mike Tercha	03/26/2007
Brian Anderson	03/26/2007
Brian J. Meliska	03/26/2007
Fidelis Ceranski	03/26/2007
Olukemi Ayodeji	03/26/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Resiliant Technologies LLC
Street Address:	100 North 72nd Avenue
City:	Wausau
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54401

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13333721

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)237-1000 Phone: 317-237-0300

Email: inteas@faegrebd.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Faegre Baker Daniels LLP Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2700** 

501949708

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

PLR-09-25369.05P-US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 028347 FRAME: 0249

# Total Attachments: 6 source=20070326\_PLR-09-25369-01P\_executedAssignmentsfromEarliestParent#page1.tif source=20070326\_PLR-09-25369-01P\_executedAssignmentsfromEarliestParent#page2.tif source=20070326\_PLR-09-25369-01P\_executedAssignmentsfromEarliestParent#page3.tif source=20070326\_PLR-09-25369-01P\_executedAssignmentsfromEarliestParent#page4.tif source=20070326\_PLR-09-25369-01P\_executedAssignmentsfromEarliestParent#page5.tif source=20070326\_PLR-09-25369-01P\_executedAssignmentsfromEarliestParent#page6.tif

*************	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Attomey Docket No. <u>U323-UUU1</u>
	nereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter retain new and useful improvements in <u>Tension-Based</u>	•
ų/	for which an application for a United States Patent Application Number	was filed on March 27, 2007
	for which an application for a United States Paten	t was executed on, and
100	nereas, <u>Resilient Technologies LLC</u> , herein referred to <u>) North 72<sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Wausau, Wi_54401</u> , is desirous same;	
the a right and Pneu infrir assig	w, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and trut to the said invention in the United States and the end international patent rights, patents and applications farmatic Tire and any and all improvement thereon, an ingements, including the patent(s) and patent applicating, execute and transfer any and all relevant docume secution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s),	ansfer unto said assignee full and exclusive tire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. or patent relating to <u>Tension-Based Non-</u> d the right to sue and collect for past ion(s) identified above, and further agree to ents and files and to cooperate in filing and
in the Unite or ex or as	e assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreig the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as any ited States or any other country that may be granted for extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be he assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have to assignment not been made.	right of priority to any letters patent of the or the Invention, and any continuations, divisions eld and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors
expe foreig assig	e, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the dient in connection with the Application and any consign applications concerning the invention, and to cooligns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) is sional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications.	tinuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or perate with the assignee, its successors or pased on the Application and any continuing,
said	e, the applicant hereby authorize and request the Cord United States Patent to the assignee, Reslient Technitness whereof, the applicant has signed below:	nologies LLC.
,	// Ahwh Executed this	26 day of March 2007
-t>	All Manesh at	Chicago
r-26 - 3°	Total of A forms are submitted	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No. 0323-0001	
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereaft certain new and useful improvements in <u>Tension-Bas</u>		
for which an application for a United States Pat Application Number	ent was filed on March 27, 2007	
for which an application for a United States Pa	atent was executed on, and	
Whereas, Resilient Technologies LLC, herein referred 100 North 72 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Wausau, Wi 54401, is desired the same;		
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, an right to the said invention in the United States and the and international patent rights, patents and application Pneumatic Tire and any and all improvement thereon infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application, execute and transfer any and all relevant docuprosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(	d transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. as for patent relating to <u>Tension-Based Non-</u> , and the right to sue and collect for past ication(s) identified above, and further agree to uments and files and to cooperate in filing and	
The assigned rights include all rights to file US and for in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as United States or any other country that may be grante or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to b or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would ha this assignment not been made.	any right of priority to any letters patent of the ad for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors	
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.		
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the said United States Patent to the assignee, Resillent To witness whereof, the applicant has signed below:		
Mill Floring Executed	this 26th MARCH 2007	
Mike Tercha Executed	at WAUSAU, WI	
図 Total of forms are submitted.		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No. 0323-0001
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Tension-Based Non-Pneumatic Tire</u> .	
for which an application for a United States Pate Application Number	ent was filed on March 27, 2007
for which an application for a United States Pa	itent was executed on, and
Whereas, Resilient Technologies LLC, herein referred 100 North 72 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Wausau, WI 54401, is desired the same;	
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, to the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and right to the said invention in the United States and the and international patent rights, patents and application Pneumatic Tire and any and all improvement thereon, infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application, execute and transfer any and all relevant docuprosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(	d transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. as for patent relating to <u>Tension-Based Non-</u> , and the right to sue and collect for past cation(s) identified above, and further agree to unents and files and to cooperate in filing and
The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each applicant had this assignment not been made.	
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.	
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the 0 sald United States Patent to the assignee, Resilient To In witness whereof, the applicant has signed below:	
Brian Anderson	this <u>76</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> 2007 at <u>MADSAU, W/</u>
☑ Total of6forms are submitted.	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No. <u>0323-0001</u>	
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Tension-Based Non-Pneumatic Tire</u> .		
for which an application for a United States Pate Application Number	ent was filed on March 27, 2007,	
☐ for which an application for a United States Pa	itent was executed on, and	
Whereas, Resilient Technologies LLC, herein referred 100 North 72 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Wausau, WI 54401, is desired the same;	I to as the "assignee" whose mailing address is: ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and right to the said invention in the United States and the and international patent rights, patents and application Pneumatic Tire and any and all improvement thereon, infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application, execute and transfer any and all relevant docuprosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(	d transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. as for patent relating to <u>Tension-Based Non-</u> , and the right to sue and collect for past ication(s) identified above, and further agree to uments and files and to cooperate in filing and	
The assigned rights include all rights to flie US and for in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as United States or any other country that may be grante or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would hat this assignment not been made.	any right of priority to any letters patent of the ed for the invention, and any continuations, divisions e held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors	
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.		
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the (said United States Patent to the assignee, <u>Resilient Tellors</u> In witness whereof, the applicant has signed below:		
Brian J. Meliska Executed to Brian J. Meliska	this 26 day of March, 2007 at Waysay, WI.	
The second property of		

Page 1	Y	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No. <u>0323-0001</u>	
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Tension-Based Non-Pneumatic Tire</u> .		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on March 27, 2007  Application Number		
☐ for which an application for a United States Pa	tent was executed on, and	
Whereas, Resilient Technologies LLC, herein referred to as the "assignee" whose mailing address is: 100 North 72 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Wausau, WI 54401, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We agree the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. and international patent rights, patents and applications for patent relating to <a href="Tension-Based Non-Pneumatic Tire">Tension-Based Non-Pneumatic Tire</a> and any and all improvement thereon, and the right to sue and collect for past infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified above, and further agree to assign, execute and transfer any and all relevant documents and files and to cooperate in filing and prosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and causes of action.		
The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each applicant had this assignment not been made.		
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.		
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the assignee, <u>Resilient Technologies LLC.</u> In witness whereof, the applicant has signed below:		
Fidelis Ceranski Executed to	his <u>26</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> , 2007 at <u>UAUSAU</u> , <u>UI</u>	
☑ Total of forms are submitted.		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No. 0323-0001
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafte certain new and useful improvements in <u>Tension-Base</u>	
for which an application for a United States Pate Application Number	ent was filed on March 27, 2007,
☐ for which an application for a United States Pa	tent was executed on, and
Whereas, Resilient Technologies LLC, herein referred 100 North 72 <sup>rd</sup> Avenue, Wausau, WI 54401, is desire the same;	
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, to the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and right to the said invention in the United States and the and international patent rights, patents and application Pneumatic Tire and any and all improvement thereon, infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application, execute and transfer any and all relevant docuprosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s).	I transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. is for patent relating to <u>Tension-Based Non-and the right to sue and collect for past cation(s) identified above, and further agree to iments and files and to cooperate in filing and</u>
The assigned rights include all rights to file US and for in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as united States or any other country that may be grante or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have this assignment not been made.	any right of priority to any letters patent of the d for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions a held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which expedient in connection with the Application and any of foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to consigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent (divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign application)	continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or cooperate with the assignee, its successors or s) based on the Application and any continuing,
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the C said United States Patent to the assignee, <u>Resilient Te</u> In witness whereof, the applicant has signed below:	
Olukemi Ayodeji Executed t	his 26 day of March, 2007
☑ Total of 6 forms are submitted.	

**RECORDED: 06/08/2012**